Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.

Adopt Resolution honoring **CARDINALE MOVING** & **STORAGE, INC.** on their 40th Anniversary

WHEREAS, *Cardinale Moving & Storage, Inc.* was established in 1972 by Sal & Angie Cardinale and has been owned and operated by the Cardinale family ever since; and,

WHEREAS, The spirit of their company – what has become known as "Cardinale Pride" – is what drives their organization towards being the very best at what they do – and it is something that they have worked on day in and day out for the past 40 year; and,

WHEREAS, *Cardinale Moving & Storage, Inc.* has worked hard to transform the company from good to great. Becoming a culture of excellence requires steady dedication to the development of effective business systems, people and processes which has been the goal of the Cardinale family over the last forty years; and,

WHEREAS, *Cardinale Moving & Storage, Inc.* is proud of the fact that fifty percent of the staff has been with the company ten years or more and five of those employees have actually worked with them for more that 25 years; and,

WHEREAS, *Cardinale Moving & Storage, Inc.* has proudly supported its community along with countless organizations – whether it be through donations of time and/or resources; and,

WHEREAS, The Cardinale Family consider themselves very fortunate to have maintained a thriving family business for 40 years and they are pleased to have three generations of the family currently working together.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors joins the community in honoring *Cardinale Moving & Storage, Inc.* on its 40th Anniversary and wishes them continued success.

tollowing vote, to-wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book _____ for the meeting on

Dated:

Gail T. Borkowski Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California.

By_____